Technical data sheet
Stationary bar code reader
Part no.: 50109915
BCL 500i OL 100 H
Contents
 -
 -
 -

Diagrams
Operation and display
Part number code
Notes
Accessories
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2026-02-09 1 /10
For Illustration purposes only
Stationary bar code reader • Part no.: 50109915 • BCL 500i OL 100 H
Technical data
Basic data
Series BCL 500i
Special version
Special version Heating
Functions
Functions Alignment mode
AutoConfig
AutoControl
AutoReflAct
Code fragment technology
Heating
LED indicator
Reference code comparison
Characteristic parameters
MTTF 42.4 years
Read data
Code types, readable 2/5 Interleaved
Codabar
Code 128
Code 39
Code 93
EAN 128
EAN 8/13
EAN Addendum
GS1 Databar Expanded
GS1 Databar Limited
GS1 Databar Omnidirectional
UPC
Scanning rate, typical 1,000 scans/s
Bar codes per reading gate, max.
number
64 Piece(s)
Optical data
Reading distance 1,000 ... 2,400 mm
Light source Laser, Red
Wavelength 650 nm
Laser class 1, IEC/EN 60825-1:2014
Transmitted-signal shape Continuous
Bar code contrast (PCS) 60 %
Modulus size 0.7 ... 1 mm
Reading method Oscillating-mirror scanner
Scanning rate 800 ... 1,200 scans/s
Beam deflection Via rotating polygon wheel + stepping
motor with mirror
Light beam exit Zero position at side at angle less than
90°
Oscillating mirror frequency 10 Hz
Max. swivel angle 24 °
Electrical data
Protective circuit Polarity reversal protection
Performance data
Supply voltage U
B
24 V, DC, -20 ... +20 %
Power consumption, max. 75 W
Inputs/outputs selectable

y Reading field height [mm]
Stationary bar code reader • Part no.: 50109915 • BCL 500i OL 100 H
Part number code
Part designation: BCL XXXX YYZ AAA B
BCL Operating principle
BCL: bar code reader
XXXX Series/interface (integrated fieldbus technology)
500i: RS 232 / RS 422 / RS 485 (multiNet master)
501i: RS 485 (multiNet slave)
504i: PROFIBUS DP
508i: EtherNet TCP/IP, UDP
548i: PROFINET RT
558i: EtherNet/IP
YY Scanning principle
S: line scanner (single line)
O: oscillating-mirror scanner (oscillating mirror)
Z Optics
N: High Density (close)
M: Medium Density (medium distance)
F: Low Density (remote)
L: Long Range (very large distances)
AAA Beam exit
100: lateral
102: front
B Special equipment
H: with heating
Notes
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2026-02-09
Note
 ª A list with all available device types can be found on the Leuze website at www.leuze.com.
8 /10
Observe intended use!
 ª This product is not a safety sensor and is not intended as personnel protection.
 ª The product may only be put into operation by competent persons.
 ª Only use the product in accordance with its intended use.
ATTENTION! LASER RADIATION – CLASS 1 LASER PRODUCT
Do not stare into beam!
The device satisfies the requirements of IEC 60825-1:2007 (EN 60825-1:2007) safety regulations for a product of laser class 2 as well as the
U.S. 21 CFR 1040.10 regulations with deviations corresponding to Laser Notice No. 50 from June 24, 2007.
 ª Never look directly into the laser beam or in the direction of reflected laser beams! If you look into the beam path over a longer time period, there is a risk
of injury to the retina.
 ª Do not point the laser beam of the device at persons!
Stationary bar code reader • Part no.: 50109915 • BCL 500i OL 100 H
Accessories
Connection technology - Connection cables
Part no. Designation Article Description
50132079 KD U-M12-5A-V1-
050
Connection cable Application: Chemical resistant
Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 5 -pin
Connector, LED: No
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: No
Cable length: 5,000 mm
Sheathing material: PVC
Connection technology - Interconnection cables
Part no. Designation Article Description
50107726 KB USB A - USB A Interconnection cable Suitable for interface: USB
Connection 1: USB
Connection 2: USB
Shielded: Yes
Cable length: 1,800 mm
Sheathing material: PVC
50135254 KDS PB-M12-4A-
M12-4A-P3-050
Interconnection cable Application: Oil and lubricant resistant